Note:
The test data of this report is related only to the individual item which has been tested. This report shall not
be reproduced except in full extent without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at

1 Description of the Equipment Under Test (EUT)
General data of EUT
Type designation1: BCML9
Parts2:
Serial number(s): 00002
Manufacturer: Magneti Marelli S.p.A.
Type of equipment: Immobilizer
Version: 04/11/14
FCC ID: RX2BCML9
Additional parts/accessories:
1 Type designation of the system if EUT consists of more than one part.
2 Type designations of the parts of the system, if applicable.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 69559-57128-01 (Edition 2) Page 4 of 40 Pages
Technical data of EUT
Application frequency range: < 1.705 MHz
Frequency range: 125 kHz
Operating frequency: 125 kHz
Type of modulation: ASK
Pulse train: ---
Pulse width: ---
Number of RF-channels: 1
Channel spacing: ---
Designation of emissions3: 500HA1D
Type of antenna: Loop antenna
Size/length of antenna: Ø 4.5 cm
Connection of antenna:  detachable  not detachable
Type of power supply: Battery supply in vehicular environment
Specifications for power supply: nominal voltage: 12 V
3 Also known as "Class of Emission".
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 69559-57128-01 (Edition 2) Page 5 of 40 Pages
2 Administrative Data
Application details
Applicant (full address): Magneti Marelli S.p.A.
Viale C. Emanuele II, 150, I-10078 Venaria, Italy
Contact person: Mr. Nicola Scartapacchio,Fakt S.r.l.Via Lithos 53,I-25086 Rezzato,
Italy
Order number: 15/0108/000
Receipt of EUT: 2015-02-04
Date(s) of test: 2015-03-13
Note(s):
Report details
Report number: 69559-57128-01
Edition: 2
Issue date: 2015-03-13
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 69559-57128-01 (Edition 2) Page 6 of 40 Pages
3 Identification of the Test Laboratory
Details of the Test Laboratory
Company name: TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Address: Aeussere Fruehlingstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany
Laboratory accreditation: DAkkS Registration No. D-PL-11321-11-01

Test Report No. 69559-57128-01 (Edition 2) Page 35 of 40 Pages
10 Test Equipment List with Calibration Data
Type Inv.-No. Type Designation Serial Number Manufacturer
Calibration
Organization
Last
Calibration
Next
Calibration
EMI test receiver 2044 ESU8 100232 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 10/2014 10/2015
Loop antenna 1016 HFH2-Z2 882964/0001 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 05/2014 05/2016
TRILOG Broadband
Antenna
2058 VULB 9163 9163-408 Schwarzbeck Rohde & Schwarz 06/2014 06/2016
Note 1: No calibration required.
Note 2: Not calibrated separately but with the whole test system when recording calibration data.
Note 3: No calibration required. Devices are checked before use.
Note 4: No calibration required. Devices are checked by calibrated equipment during test.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 69559-57128-01 (Edition 2) Page 36 of 40 Pages
11 Measurement uncertainty
Radio Testing
Test kp Expanded
Uncertainty
Note
RF-Frequency error 1.96 ±1 · 10-7 7
RF-Power, conducted carrier 1.96 +0.077 dB /
-0.078 dB
7
RF-Power uncertainty for given BER 1.96 +0.94 dB /
-1.05
7
RF power, conducted, spurious emissions 1.96 +1.4 dB /
-1.6 dB
7
RF power, radiated
25 MHz – 4 GHz 1.96 +3.6 dB / -5.2 dB 8
1 GHz – 18 GHz 1.96 +3.8 dB / -
5.6 dB
8
18 GHz – 26.5 GHz 1.96 +3.5 dB / -
4.5 dB
8
26.5 GHz – 66 GHz 1.96 +4.0 dB / -6.5 dB 8
Spectral Power Density, conducted 1.96 +1.4 dB / -1.6 dB 5
Maximum frequency deviation
300 Hz – 6 kHz 2 ±2,89 % 2
6 kHz – 25 kHz 2 ±0.2 dB 2
Maximum frequency deviation for FM 2 ±2,89 % 2
Adjacent channel power 25 MHz – 1 Ghz 2 ±2.31 % 2
Temperature 2 ±0.39 K 4
(Relative) Humidity 2 ±2.28 % 2
DC- and low frequency AC voltage
DC voltage 2 ±0.01 % 2
AC voltage up to 1 kHz 2 ±1.2 % 2
Time 2 ±0.6 % 2
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0